

\214
ITEM NO.42
[JAIL PETITION]

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2616/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in CRLA No. 485-DB/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG
Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to be
released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial court in
Sessions Case No. 82 of 2000.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master